## EAST FALLOWFIELD TOWNSHIP CHESTER COUNTY, PENNSYLVANIA

## **ORDINANCE NO. 2008 - 04**

AN ORDINANCE OF EAST FALLOWFIELD TOWNSHIP AMENDING THE EAST FALLOWFIELD TOWNSHIP SEWER USE ORDINANCE BY REVISING THE DEFINITION OF SEWER SYSTEM. EFFECTIVE FIVE DAYS FROM ENACTMENT.

**AND NOW**, this 29th day of April, 2008, the Board of Supervisors of East Fallowfield Township hereby enacts and ordains as follows:

<u>Section 1</u>. Section 101-1 of the East Fallowfield Township Sewer Use Ordinance is hereby amended by revising the definition of the term "Sewer System" to read as follows:

All facilities operated by PAWC for the collection, transportation, treatment, or disposal of sanitary sewage.

<u>Section 2.</u> This Ordinance shall be effective five (5) days from the date of enactment.

**BOARD OF SUPERVISORS OF** 

ENACTED and ORDAINED this 29th day of April, 2008.

	EAST FALLOWFIELD TOWNSHIP
	George Broadbent, Chairman
	Chris Makely, Vice Chairman
	Garth Monaghan, Member
ATTEST:	
Denise Miller, Secretary	<u></u>